
Fiókkód Állandó cím Irányítószám

0100 1013 Budapest, Alagút utca 3. 1013

0101 1011 Budapest, Iskola utca 38-42. 1011

0200 1027 Budapest, Margit krt. 8-10. 1027

0201 1015 Budapest, Széna tér 7. 1015

0202 1012 Budapest, Vérmező út 4. 1012

0204 1024 Budapest, Fény utca 11-13. 1024

0206 1025 Budapest, Törökvész út 1/a 1025

0207 1025 Budapest, Törökvész út 87-91 1025

0208 1021 Budapest, Hüvösvölgyi út 138. 1021

0300 1033 Budapest, Flórián tér 15. 1033

0302 1025 Budapest, Szépvölgyi út 4/b. 1025

0303 1039 Budapest, Heltai Jenő tér 2. 1039

0304 1032 Budapest, Bécsi út 154. 1032

0305 1033 Budapest, Szentendrei utca 115. 1033

0400 1041 Budapest, Erzsébet utca 50. 1041

0401 1048 Budapest, Kordován tér 4. 1048

0402 1042 Budapest, Árpád út 63-65. 1042

0500 1052 Budapest, Deák Ferenc utca 7-9. 1052

0501 1051 Budapest, Nádor utca 6. 1051

0502 1055 Budapest, Szent István krt. 1. 1055

0508 1051 Budapest, Nádor utca 16. 1051

0606 1054 Budapest, Széchenyi rkp. 19. 1054

0700 1066 Budapest, Oktogon tér 3. 1066

0702 1077 Budapest, Király utca 49. 1077

0703 1073 Budapest, Erzsébet krt. 41. 1073

0706 1075 Budapest, Károly krt. 1. 1075

0710 1076 Budapest, Thököly út 4 1076

0711 1075 Budapest, Károly krt. 25. 1075

0800 1085 Budapest, József krt. 33. 1085

0804 1085 Budapest, József krt. 53. 1085

0808 1087 Budapest, Kerepesi út 9. 1087

0809 1087 Budapest, Könyves Kálmán krt. 76-1. sz. 1087

0810 1081 Budapest, Népszínház utca 3-5. 1081

0900 1083 Budapest, Futó utca 35-45 1083

0901 1098 Budapest, Lobogó utca 18. 1098

0902 1094 Budapest, Ferenc krt. 13. 1094

0904 1085 Budapest, József krt. 80. 1085

0905 1085 Budapest, Kálvin tér 12-13. 1085

0908 1097 Budapest, Könyves Kálmán krt. 12-14. 1097

0909 1095 Budapest, Soroksári út 32-34. 1095

1000 1102 Budapest, Kőrösi Csoma sétány 6. 1102

1002 1103 Budapest, Sibrik Miklós utca 30. 1103

1008 1106 Budapest, Örs vezér tere 25/A 1106

1009 1106 Budapest, Örs Vezér tere 25/A 1.em 1106

1100 1115 Budapest, Bartók Béla út 92-94. 1115

1101 1117 Budapest, Móricz Zsigmond körtér 18. 1117

1106 1118 Budapest, Rétköz utca 5. 1118

1109 1117 Budapest, Hunyadi János út 19. 1117

1110 1117 Budapest, Október huszonharmadika  utca 8-10 1117



1200 1126 Budapest, Böszörményi út 9-11. 1126

1205 1123 Budapest, Alkotás utca 53 1123

1207 1124 Budapest, Apor Vilmos tér 11. 1124

1301 1055 Budapest, Nyugati tér 9. 1055

1303 1137 Budapest, Pozsonyi út 38. 1137

1308 1062 Budapest, Váci út 1-3. 1062

1317 1138 Budapest, Váci út 135-139 1138

1318 1133 Budapest, Váci út 80. 1133

1320 1134 Budapest, Váci út 17. 1134

1321 1137 Budapest, Lehel út 70-76. 1137

1400 1148 Budapest, Nagy Lajos király útja 19-21. 1148

1401 1149 Budapest, Fogarasi út 15/b. 1149

1404 1149 Budapest, Bosnyák tér 17. 1149

1405 1146 Budapest, Thököly út 102/b. 1146

1500 1152 Budapest, Szentmihályi út 131. 1152

1501 1151 Budapest, Fő utca 64. 1151

1502 1157 Budapest, Zsókavár utca 28. 1157

1600 1163 Budapest, Jókai utca 3/b. 1163

1601 1161 Budapest, Rákosi út 118. 1161

1700 1173 Budapest, Ferihegyi út 93. 1173

1701 1173 Budapest, Pesti út 5-7. 1173

1800 1181 Budapest, Üllői út 377. 1181

1802 1188 Budapest, Vasút utca 48. 1188

1804 1183 Budapest, Üllői út 440. 1183

1900 1195 Budapest, Üllői út 285. 1195

1902 1195 Budapest, Vak Bottyán út 75 a-c 1195

2000 1204 Budapest, Kossuth Lajos utca 44-46. 1204

2001 1238 Budapest, Grassalkovich út 160. 1238

2002 1203 Budapest, Bíró Mihály utca 7. 1203

2004 1239 Budapest, Bevásárló utca 2. 1239

2100 1211 Budapest, Kossuth Lajos utca 86. 1211

2102 1211 Budapest, Kossuth Lajos utca 99 1211

2200 1221 Budapest, Kossuth Lajos utca 31. 1221

2201 1222 Budapest, Nagytétényi út 37-45. 1222

3100 7621 Pécs, Rákóczi út 44. 7621

3101 7621 Pécs, Rákóczi út 1. 7621

3102 7632 Pécs, Pécs-Kertváros,Diana tér 14. 7632

3105 7633 Pécs, Pécs-Újmecsekalja,Ybl Miklós utca 7/3. 7633

3106 7300 Komló, Kossuth Lajos utca 95/1. 7300

3107 7700 Mohács, Jókai utca 1. 7700

3108 7800 Siklós, Felszabadulás utca 60-62. 7800

3109 7900 Szigetvár, Vár utca 4. 7900

3110 7720 Pécsvárad, Bem utca 2/b 7720

3111 7370 Sásd, Dózsa György utca 2. 7370

3112 7960 Sellye, Köztársaság tér 4. 7960

3113 7940 Szentlőrinc, Munkácsy utca 16/A 7940

3114 7773 Villány, Baross Gábor utca 36. 7773

3118 7754 Bóly, Hősök tere 8/b. 7754

3200 6000 Kecskemét, Korona utca 2. 6000

3201 6000 Kecskemét, Szabadság tér 5. 6000



3203 6500 Baja, Deák Ferenc utca 1. 6500

3204 6300 Kalocsa, Szt István király utca 43-45. 6300

3205 6200 Kiskőrös, Petőfi tér 13. 6200

3206 6400 Kiskunhalas, Sétáló utca 7 6400

3207 6100 Kiskunfélegyháza, Petőfi tér 1 6100

3208 6430 Bácsalmás, Szt János utca 32. 6430

3210 6087 Dunavecse, Fő utca 40. 6087

3211 6070 Izsák, Szabadság tér 1. 6070

3212 6440 Jánoshalma, Rákóczi utca 10. 6440

3213 6237 Kecel, Császártöltési utca 1. 6237

3214 6120 Kiskunmajsa, Csendes köz 1. 6120

3215 6090 Kunszentmiklós, Kálvin tér 11. 6090

3216 6050 Lajosmizse, Dózsa György utca 102/a. 6050

3217 6449 Mélykút, Petőfi tér 18. 6449

3218 6230 Soltvadkert, Szentháromság utca 2. 6230

3220 6060 Tiszakécske, Béke tér 6. 6060

3223 6000 Kecskemét, Dunaföldvári út 2. 6000

3230 6320 Solt, Kossuth Lajos utca 48-50. 6320

3235 6080 Szabadszállás, Kálvin tér 4. 6080

3300 5600 Békéscsaba, Szt István tér 3. 5600

3302 5700 Gyula, Bodoky utca 9. 5700

3303 5800 Mezőkovácsháza, Árpád utca 177. 5800

3304 5900 Orosháza, Kossuth Lajos utca 20. 5900

3305 5540 Szarvas, Kossuth Lajos tér 1. 5540

3306 5520 Szeghalom, Tildy Zoltán utca 4-8. 5520

3307 5630 Békés, Széchenyi tér 2. 5630

3308 5830 Battonya, Fő utca 86. 5830

3309 5920 Csorvás, Rákóczi utca 12. 5920

3310 5510 Dévaványa, Árpád utca 32. 5510

3311 5742 Elek, Gyulai  út 5. 5742

3312 5500 Gyomaendrőd, Szabadság tér 7 5500

3314 5650 Mezőberény, Kossuth Lajos tér 12. 5650

3315 5820 Mezőhegyes, Zala Gy  ltp. 7. 5820

3316 5931 Nagyszénás, Hősök útja 11. 5931

3317 5720 Sarkad, Árpád fejedelem tér 5. 5720

3318 5940 Tótkomlós, Széchenyi utca 4-6. 5940

3319 5661 Újkígyós, Kossuth Lajos utca 38. 5661

3320 5530 Vésztő, Kossuth Lajos utca 72. 5530

3322 5525 Füzesgyarmat, Szabadság tér 1. 5525

3325 5600 Békéscsaba, Andrássy út 37-43. 5600

3400 3530 Miskolc, Uitz B. utca 6. 3530

3403 3530 Miskolc, Rákóczi út 1. 3530

3406 3531 Miskolc, Győri kapu 51. 3531

3407 3535 Miskolc, Árpád út 2. 3535

3408 3780 Edelény, Tóth Árpád út 1. 3780

3409 3860 Encs, Bem József utca 1. 3860

3410 3400 Mezőkövesd, Mátyás király utca 149. 3400

3411 3580 Tiszaújváros, Szent István út 30. 3580

3412 3600 Ózd, Városház tér 1/a. 3600

3413 3980 Sátoraljaújhely, Széchenyi tér 13. 3980



3414 3900 Szerencs, Kossuth Lajos tér 3/a. 3900

3415 3700 Kazincbarcika, Egressy út 50. 3700

3416 3950 Sárospatak, Eötvös József utca 2. 3950

3418 3630 Putnok, Kossuth Lajos utca 45. 3630

3419 3800 Szikszó, Kassai utca 16. 3800

3420 3770 Sajószentpéter, Bethlen utca 1/a. 3770

3421 3450 Mezőcsát, Hősök tere 23. 3450

3422 3910 Tokaj, Rákóczi utca 37. 3910

3426 3524 Miskolc, Klapka György utca 18. 3524

3428 3527 Miskolc, József Attila utca 87. 3527

3500 6720 Szeged, Takaréktár utca 7. 6720

3501 6720 Szeged, Aradi vértanúk tere 3. 6720

3503 6791 Szeged, Negyvennyolcas utca 3. 6791

3504 6600 Szentes, Kossuth Lajos utca 26. 6600

3505 6640 Csongrád, Szentháromság tér 2-6. 6640

3506 6800 Hódmezővásárhely, Andrássy út 1. 6800

3507 6900 Makó, Széchenyi tér 14-16. 6900

3509 6760 Kistelek, Kossuth Lajos utca 6-8 6760

3511 6782 Mórahalom, Szegedi út 3. 6782

3517 6724 Szeged, Rókusi krt. 42-64 6724

3518 6724 Szeged, Londoni krt. 3. 6724

3600 8000 Székesfehérvár, Ősz utca 13. 8000

3602 2060 Bicske, Bocskai köz 1. 2060

3603 2400 Dunaújváros, Dózsa György utca 4/e. 2400

3604 8060 Mór, Deák Ferenc utca 2. 8060

3605 7000 Sárbogárd, Ady Endre utca 170. 7000

3606 2457 Adony, Petőfi utca 2. 2457

3607 8130 Enying, Kossuth Lajos utca 43. 8130

3608 2483 Gárdony, Szabadság utca 18. 2483

3609 8154 Polgárdi, Deák Ferenc utca 16. 8154

3611 8000 Székesfehérvár, Fő utca 7. 8000

3614 8000 Székesfehérvár, Holland fasor 2. 8000

3700 9022 Győr, Teleki László utca 51. 9022

3703 9011 Győr, Győr-Szentiván, Déryné utca 77. 9011

3704 9400 Sopron, Teleki utca 22./A 9400

3706 9300 Csorna, Soproni utca 58. 9300

3707 9200 Mosonmagyaróvár, Fő utca 24 9200

3708 9400 Sopron, Várkerület utca 96/a 9400

3709 9330 Kapuvár, Szt István király utca 4-6. 9330

3710 9431 Fertőd, Fő utca 7. 9431

3712 9317 Szany, Ady Endre utca 2. 9317

3713 9024 Győr, Bartók Béla utca 53/b. 9024

3715 9024 Győr, Kormos István utca 6. 9024

3718 9026 Győr, Egyetem tér 1. 9026

3719 9027 Győr, Budai út 1. 9027

3800 4025 Debrecen, Pásti utca 1-3. 4025

3801 4025 Debrecen, Piac utca 45-47. 4025

3803 4032 Debrecen, Füredi út 43. 4032

3804 4100 Berettyóújfalu, Oláh Zsigmond utca 1. 4100

3805 4150 Püspökladány, Kossuth Lajos utca 2. 4150



3806 4220 Hajdúböszörmény, Kossuth Lajos utca 3. 4220

3807 4080 Hajdúnánás, Köztársaság tér 17-18/a. 4080

3808 4200 Hajdúszoboszló, Szilfákalja utca 6-8. 4200

3809 4060 Balmazújváros, Veres Péter utca 3. 4060

3810 4110 Biharkeresztes, Kossuth Lajos utca 4. 4110

3811 4130 Derecske, Köztársaság utca 111. 4130

3812 4087 Hajdúdorog, Petőfi tér 9-11. 4087

3813 4138 Komádi, Fő utca 1-3. 4138

3814 4181 Nádudvar, Fő utca 119. 4181

3815 4090 Polgár, Barankovics tér 15. 4090

3816 4242 Hajdúhadház, Kossuth Lajos utca 2. 4242

3823 4032 Debrecen, Egyetem tér 1. 4032

3824 4254 Nyíradony, Árpád tér 6. 4254

3898 4025 Debrecen, Hatvan utca 2-4. 4025

3900 3300 Eger, Törvényház utca 4. 3300

3902 3390 Füzesabony, Rákóczi utca 77. 3390

3903 3200 Gyöngyös, Fő tér 1. 3200

3904 3360 Heves, Hősök tere 4. 3360

3905 3000 Hatvan, Kossuth tér 8. 3000

3906 3350 Kál, Szent István tér 3. 3350

3907 3021 Lőrinci, Szabadság tér 25/A 3021

3908 3250 Pétervására, Szt Márton utca 9. 3250

3909 3245 Recsk, Kossuth Lajos utca 93. 3245

3910 3300 Eger, Széchenyi  utca 2. 3300

4000 2800 Tatabánya, Fő tér 32. 2800

4002 2510 Dorog, Mária utca 2. 2510

4003 2900 Komárom, Mártirok utca 23. 2900

4004 2890 Tata, Ady Endre utca 1-3. 2890

4005 2500 Esztergom, Rákóczi tér 2-4. 2500

4006 2840 Oroszlány, Rákóczi utca 84. 2840

4007 2941 Ács, Gyár utca 14. 2941

4008 2870 Kisbér, Batthyány tér 5. 2870

4009 2536 Nyergesújfalu, Kossuth Lajos utca 126. 2536

4012 2800 Tatabánya, Bárdos László utca 2. 2800

4100 3100 Salgótarján, Rákóczi út 22. 3100

4101 2660 Balassagyarmat, Rákóczi fejedelem út 44. 2660

4102 3060 Pásztó, Fő utca 73/a. 3060

4103 2651 Rétság, Rákóczi Ferenc utca 28-30. 2651

4105 3070 Bátonyterenye, Bányász utca 1/a. 3070

4106 3170 Szécsény, Feszty Árpád utca 1. 3170

4202 2700 Cegléd, Szabadság tér 6. 2700

4203 2370 Dabas, Bartók Béla út 46. 2370

4204 2100 Gödöllő, Szabadság tér 12-13. 2100

4205 2200 Monor, Kossuth Lajos utca 88/b. 2200

4206 2760 Nagykáta, Bajcsy-Zsilinszky utca 1. 2760

4207 2300 Ráckeve, Szt István tér 3. 2300

4208 2000 Szentendre, Dumtsa J. utca 6. 2000

4209 2600 Vác, Széchenyi utca 3-7. 2600

4210 2120 Dunakeszi, Barátság utca 29. 2120

4211 2030 Érd, Budai út 24. 2030



4212 2750 Nagykőrös, Szabadság tér 2. 2750

4213 2440 Százhalombatta, Szent István tér 8. 2440

4214 2740 Abony, Kossuth Lajos tér 3. 2740

4215 2730 Albertirsa, Vasút utca 4/a. 2730

4216 2170 Aszód, Kossuth Lajos utca 42-46. 2170

4217 2040 Budaörs, Szabadság utca 131/a. 2040

4218 2330 Dunaharaszti, Dózsa György utca 25. 2330

4219 2230 Gyömrő, Szt István utca 17. 2230

4221 2340 Kiskunlacháza, Dózsa György utca 219. 2340

4222 2364 Ócsa, Szabadság tér 1. 2364

4223 2721 Pilis, Rákóczi utca 9. 2721

4224 2085 Pilisvörösvár, Fő utca 60 2085

4225 2310 Szigetszentmiklós, Ifjúság útja 17. 2310

4228 2220 Vecsés, Fő utca 170. 2220

4230 2360 Gyál, Kőrösi út 160. 2360

4232 2143 Kistarcsa, Hunyadi utca 7. 2143

4233 2119 Pécel, Kossuth  tér 4. 2119

4234 2092 Budakeszi, Fő utca 174. 2092

4235 2040 Budaörs, Sport út 2-4. 2040

4244 2120 Dunakeszi, Nádas utca 6. 2120

4250 2310 Szigetszentmiklós, Háros utca 120. 2310

4251 2141 Csömör, Határ út 6. 2141

4252 2013 Pomáz, József Attila utca 17. 2013

4253 2083 Solymár, Szent Flórián utca 2. 2083

4255 2220 Vecsés, Fő utca 246-248 2220

4256 2112 Veresegyház, Szadai út 7. 2112

4257 2234 Maglód, Esterházy  utca 1. 2234

4258 2030 Érd, Iparos út 5. 2030

4287 2225 Üllő, Pesti út 92. 2225

4300 7400 Kaposvár, Széchenyi tér 2. 7400

4301 7400 Kaposvár, Honvéd utca 55. 7400

4302 8700 Marcali, Rákóczi utca 6-10. 8700

4303 7500 Nagyatád, Korányi Sándor utca 6. 7500

4304 8600 Siófok, Fő tér 10/a 8600

4305 7570 Barcs, Séta tér 5. 7570

4306 8630 Balatonboglár, Dózsa György utca 1. 8630

4308 8840 Csurgó, Petőfi tér 20. 8840

4309 8640 Fonyód, Ady Endre utca 25. 8640

4310 8693 Lengyeltóti, Csalogány utca 2. 8693

4311 8660 Tab, Kossuth Lajos utca 96. 8660

4314 7561 Nagybajom, Fő út 107 7561

4315 8638 Balatonlelle, Rákóczi utca 202-204 8638

4400 4400 Nyíregyháza, Rákóczi utca 1. 4400

4402 4900 Fehérgyarmat, Móricz Zsigmond utca 4. 4900

4403 4600 Kisvárda, Szt László utca 30. 4600

4404 4700 Mátészalka, Szalkay László utca 34. 4700

4405 4300 Nyírbátor, Zrínyi utca 1. 4300

4406 4800 Vásárosnamény, Szabadság tér 33. 4800

4407 4561 Baktalórántháza, Köztársaság tér 4. 4561

4408 4233 Balkány, Szakolyi utca 5. 4233



4409 4765 Csenger, Ady Endre utca 1. 4765

4410 4492 Dombrád, Szabadság tér 7. 4492

4411 4501 Kemecse, Móricz Zsigmond utca 18. 4501

4412 4320 Nagykálló, Árpád utca 10/b 4320

4413 4450 Tiszalök, Kossuth Lajos utca 52/a. 4450

4414 4440 Tiszavasvári, Kossuth Lajos utca 6. 4440

4415 4244 Újfehértó, Fő tér 15. 4244

4416 4625 Záhony, Ady Endre utca 27-29. 4625

4500 5000 Szolnok, Szapáry utca 31. 5000

4502 5000 Szolnok, Nagy Imre krt. 2/a. 5000

4503 5100 Jászberény, Lehel vezér tér 28. 5100

4504 5440 Kunszentmárton, Kossuth Lajos utca 2. 5440

4505 5350 Tiszafüred, Piac tér 3. 5350

4506 5200 Törökszentmiklós, Kossuth Lajos út 141. 5200

4507 5300 Karcag, Kossuth Lajos tér 15. 5300

4508 5310 Kisújszállás, Szabadság tér 6. 5310

4509 5400 Mezőtúr, Szabadság tér 29. 5400

4510 5420 Túrkeve, Széchenyi utca 32-34. 5420

4511 5130 Jászapáti, Kossuth Lajos utca 2-8. 5130

4512 5123 Jászárokszállás, Rákóczi utca 4-6. 5123

4513 5055 Jászladány, Kossuth Lajos utca 77. 5055

4514 5340 Kunhegyes, Szabadság tér 4. 5340

4515 5321 Kunmadaras, Karcagi út 2-4. 5321

4516 5435 Martfű, Szolnoki út 142 5435

4517 5430 Tiszaföldvár, Kossuth Lajos utca 191. 5430

4518 5000 Szolnok, Széchenyi krt. 135. 5000

4600 7100 Szekszárd, Szent István tér 5-7. 7100

4601 7030 Paks, Dózsa György utca 33. 7030

4602 7090 Tamási, Szabadság utca 33 7090

4603 7150 Bonyhád, Szabadság tér 10. 7150

4604 7200 Dombóvár, Dombó Pál utca 3. 7200

4605 7020 Dunaföldvár, Béke tér 11. 7020

4609 7081 Simontornya, Petőfi utca 68. 7081

4610 7130 Tolna, Kossuth Lajos utca 31. 7130

4611 7030 Paks, Kishegyi út 44/a 7030

4612 7140 Bátaszék, Budai út 13. 7140

4700 9700 Szombathely, Fő tér 3-5. 9700

4701 9700 Szombathely, Rohonci utca 52. 9700

4702 9900 Körmend, Vida József utca 12. 9900

4703 9600 Sárvár, Batthyány utca 2. 9600

4704 9500 Celldömölk, Kossuth Lajos utca 18. 9500

4705 9730 Kőszeg, Kossuth Lajos utca 8. 9730

4706 9970 Szentgotthárd, Mártírok út 2. 9970

4707 9800 Vasvár, Alkotmány utca 2. 9800

4708 9737 Bük, Kossuth Lajos utca 1-3. 9737

4710 9700 Szombathely, Király utca 10. 9700

4713 9970 Szentgotthárd, Füzesi út 15. 9970

4800 8200 Veszprém, Brusznyai Árpád  utca 1. 8200

4803 8400 Ajka, Szabadság tér 18. 8400

4804 8500 Pápa, Fő tér 22. 8500



4805 8300 Tapolca, Fő tér 2. 8300

4806 8230 Balatonfüred, Petőfi Sándor utca 8. 8230

4807 8100 Várpalota, Újlaki utca 2. 8100

4808 8220 Balatonalmádi, Baross Gábor utca 5/a. 8220

4809 8460 Devecser, Kossuth Lajos utca 13. 8460

4810 8330 Sümeg, Kisfaludy Sándor  tér 1. 8330

4811 8420 Zirc, Rákóczi tér 15. 8420

4900 8900 Zalaegerszeg, Kisfaludy utca 15-17. 8900

4901 8800 Nagykanizsa, Deák tér 15. 8800

4902 8960 Lenti, Dózsa György utca 1. 8960

4903 8360 Keszthely, Kossuth Lajos utca 38. 8360

4904 8868 Letenye, Szabadság tér 8. 8868

4905 8790 Zalaszentgrót, Batthyány utca 11. 8790

4907 8380 Hévíz, Erzsébet királyné utca 11. 8380

9401 1054 Budapest, Szabadság tér 7-8. 1054



Település Közterület Közterület jellege Házszám

Budapest Alagút utca 3.

Budapest Iskola utca 38-42.

Budapest Margit krt. 8-10.

Budapest Széna tér 7.

Budapest Vérmező út 4.

Budapest Fény utca 11-13.

Budapest Törökvész út 1/a

Budapest Törökvész út 87-91

Budapest Hüvösvölgyi út 138.

Budapest Flórián tér 15.

Budapest Szépvölgyi út 4/b.

Budapest Heltai Jenő tér 2.

Budapest Bécsi út 154.

Budapest Szentendrei utca 115.

Budapest Erzsébet utca 50.

Budapest Kordován tér 4.

Budapest Árpád út 63-65.

Budapest Deák Ferenc utca 7-9.

Budapest Nádor utca 6.

Budapest Szent István krt. 1.

Budapest Nádor utca 16.

Budapest Széchenyi rkp. 19.

Budapest Oktogon tér 3.

Budapest Király utca 49.

Budapest Erzsébet krt. 41.

Budapest Károly krt. 1.

Budapest Thököly út 4

Budapest Károly krt. 25.

Budapest József krt. 33.

Budapest József krt. 53.

Budapest Kerepesi út 9.

Budapest Könyves Kálmán krt. 76-1. sz. 

Budapest Népszínház utca 3-5.

Budapest Futó utca 35-45

Budapest Lobogó utca 18.

Budapest Ferenc krt. 13.

Budapest József krt. 80.

Budapest Kálvin tér 12-13.

Budapest Könyves Kálmán krt. 12-14.

Budapest Soroksári út 32-34.

Budapest Kőrösi Csoma sétány 6.

Budapest Sibrik Miklós utca 30.

Budapest Örs vezér tere 25/A

Budapest Örs Vezér tere 25/A 1.em

Budapest Bartók Béla út 92-94.

Budapest Móricz Zsigmond körtér 18.

Budapest Rétköz utca 5.

Budapest Hunyadi János út 19.

Budapest Október huszonharmadika utca 8-10



Budapest Böszörményi út 9-11.

Budapest Alkotás utca 53

Budapest Apor Vilmos tér 11.

Budapest Nyugati tér 9.

Budapest Pozsonyi út 38.

Budapest Váci út 1-3.

Budapest Váci út 135-139

Budapest Váci út 80.

Budapest Váci út 17.

Budapest Lehel út 70-76.

Budapest Nagy Lajos király útja 19-21.

Budapest Fogarasi út 15/b.

Budapest Bosnyák tér 17.

Budapest Thököly út 102/b.

Budapest Szentmihályi út 131.

Budapest Fő utca 64.

Budapest Zsókavár utca 28.

Budapest Jókai utca 3/b.

Budapest Rákosi út 118.

Budapest Ferihegyi út 93.

Budapest Pesti út 5-7.

Budapest Üllői út 377.

Budapest Vasút utca 48.

Budapest Üllői út 440.

Budapest Üllői út 285.

Budapest Vak Bottyán út 75 a-c

Budapest Kossuth Lajos utca 44-46.

Budapest Grassalkovich út 160.

Budapest Bíró Mihály utca 7.

Budapest Bevásárló utca 2.

Budapest Kossuth Lajos utca 86.

Budapest Kossuth Lajos utca 99

Budapest Kossuth Lajos utca 31.

Budapest Nagytétényi út 37-45.

Pécs Rákóczi út 44.

Pécs Rákóczi út 1.

Pécs Pécs-Kertváros,Diana tér 14.

Pécs Pécs-Újmecsekalja,Ybl Miklós utca 7/3.

Komló Kossuth Lajos utca 95/1.

Mohács Jókai utca 1.

Siklós Felszabadulás utca 60-62.

Szigetvár Vár utca 4.

Pécsvárad Bem utca 2/b

Sásd Dózsa György utca 2.

Sellye Köztársaság tér 4.

Szentlőrinc Munkácsy utca 16/A

Villány Baross Gábor utca 36.

Bóly Hősök tere 8/b.

Kecskemét Korona utca 2.

Kecskemét Szabadság tér 5.



Baja Deák Ferenc utca 1.

Kalocsa Szt István király utca 43-45.

Kiskőrös Petőfi tér 13.

Kiskunhalas Sétáló utca 7

Kiskunfélegyháza Petőfi tér 1

Bácsalmás Szt János utca 32.

Dunavecse Fő utca 40.

Izsák Szabadság tér 1.

Jánoshalma Rákóczi utca 10.

Kecel Császártöltési utca 1.

Kiskunmajsa Csendes köz 1.

Kunszentmiklós Kálvin tér 11.

Lajosmizse Dózsa György utca 102/a.

Mélykút Petőfi tér 18.

Soltvadkert Szentháromság utca 2.

Tiszakécske Béke tér 6.

Kecskemét Dunaföldvári út 2.

Solt Kossuth Lajos utca 48-50.

Szabadszállás Kálvin tér 4.

Békéscsaba Szt István tér 3.

Gyula Bodoky utca 9.

Mezőkovácsháza Árpád utca 177.

Orosháza Kossuth Lajos utca 20.

Szarvas Kossuth Lajos tér 1.

Szeghalom Tildy Zoltán utca 4-8.

Békés Széchenyi tér 2.

Battonya Fő utca 86.

Csorvás Rákóczi utca 12.

Dévaványa Árpád utca 32.

Elek Gyulai út 5.

Gyomaendrőd Szabadság tér 7

Mezőberény Kossuth Lajos tér 12.

Mezőhegyes Zala Gy ltp. 7.

Nagyszénás Hősök útja 11.

Sarkad Árpád fejedelem tér 5.

Tótkomlós Széchenyi utca 4-6.

Újkígyós Kossuth Lajos utca 38.

Vésztő Kossuth Lajos utca 72.

Füzesgyarmat Szabadság tér 1.

Békéscsaba Andrássy út 37-43.

Miskolc Uitz B. utca 6.

Miskolc Rákóczi út 1.

Miskolc Győri kapu 51.

Miskolc Árpád út 2.

Edelény Tóth Árpád út 1.

Encs Bem József utca 1.

Mezőkövesd Mátyás király utca 149.

Tiszaújváros Szent István út 30.

Ózd Városház tér 1/a.

Sátoraljaújhely Széchenyi tér 13.



Szerencs Kossuth Lajos tér 3/a.

Kazincbarcika Egressy út 50.

Sárospatak Eötvös József utca 2.

Putnok Kossuth Lajos utca 45.

Szikszó Kassai utca 16.

Sajószentpéter Bethlen utca 1/a.

Mezőcsát Hősök tere 23.

Tokaj Rákóczi utca 37.

Miskolc Klapka György utca 18.

Miskolc József Attila utca 87.

Szeged Takaréktár utca 7.

Szeged Aradi vértanúk tere 3.

Szeged Negyvennyolcas utca 3.

Szentes Kossuth Lajos utca 26.

Csongrád Szentháromság tér 2-6.

Hódmezővásárhely Andrássy út 1.

Makó Széchenyi tér 14-16.

Kistelek Kossuth Lajos utca 6-8

Mórahalom Szegedi út 3.

Szeged Rókusi krt. 42-64

Szeged Londoni krt. 3.

Székesfehérvár Ősz utca 13.

Bicske Bocskai köz 1.

Dunaújváros Dózsa György utca 4/e.

Mór Deák Ferenc utca 2.

Sárbogárd Ady Endre utca 170.

Adony Petőfi utca 2.

Enying Kossuth Lajos utca 43.

Gárdony Szabadság utca 18.

Polgárdi Deák Ferenc utca 16.

Székesfehérvár Fő utca 7.

Székesfehérvár Holland fasor 2.

Győr Teleki László utca 51.

Győr Győr-Szentiván, Déryné utca 77.

Sopron Teleki utca 22./A

Csorna Soproni utca 58.

Mosonmagyaróvár Fő utca 24

Sopron Várkerület utca 96/a

Kapuvár Szt István király utca 4-6.

Fertőd Fő utca 7.

Szany Ady Endre utca 2.

Győr Bartók Béla utca 53/b.

Győr Kormos István utca 6.

Győr Egyetem tér 1.

Győr Budai út 1.

Debrecen Pásti utca 1-3.

Debrecen Piac utca 45-47.

Debrecen Füredi út 43.

Berettyóújfalu Oláh Zsigmond utca 1.

Püspökladány Kossuth Lajos utca 2.



Hajdúböszörmény Kossuth Lajos utca 3.

Hajdúnánás Köztársaság tér 17-18/a.

Hajdúszoboszló Szilfákalja utca 6-8.

Balmazújváros Veres Péter utca 3.

Biharkeresztes Kossuth Lajos utca 4.

Derecske Köztársaság utca 111.

Hajdúdorog Petőfi tér 9-11.

Komádi Fő utca 1-3.

Nádudvar Fő utca 119.

Polgár Barankovics tér 15.

Hajdúhadház Kossuth Lajos utca 2.

Debrecen Egyetem tér 1.

Nyíradony Árpád tér 6.

Debrecen Hatvan utca 2-4.

Eger Törvényház utca 4.

Füzesabony Rákóczi utca 77.

Gyöngyös Fő tér 1.

Heves Hősök tere 4.

Hatvan Kossuth tér 8.

Kál Szent István tér 3.

Lőrinci Szabadság tér 25/A

Pétervására Szt Márton utca 9.

Recsk Kossuth Lajos utca 93.

Eger Széchenyi utca 2.

Tatabánya Fő tér 32.

Dorog Mária utca 2.

Komárom Mártirok utca 23.

Tata Ady Endre utca 1-3.

Esztergom Rákóczi tér 2-4.

Oroszlány Rákóczi utca 84.

Ács Gyár utca 14.

Kisbér Batthyány tér 5.

Nyergesújfalu Kossuth Lajos utca 126.

Tatabánya Bárdos László utca 2.

Salgótarján Rákóczi út 22.

Balassagyarmat Rákóczi fejedelem út 44.

Pásztó Fő utca 73/a.

Rétság Rákóczi Ferenc utca 28-30.

Bátonyterenye Bányász utca 1/a.

Szécsény Feszty Árpád utca 1.

Cegléd Szabadság tér 6.

Dabas Bartók Béla út 46.

Gödöllő Szabadság tér 12-13.

Monor Kossuth Lajos utca 88/b.

Nagykáta Bajcsy-Zsilinszky utca 1.

Ráckeve Szt István tér 3.

Szentendre Dumtsa J. utca 6.

Vác Széchenyi utca 3-7.

Dunakeszi Barátság utca 29.

Érd Budai út 24.



Nagykőrös Szabadság tér 2.

Százhalombatta Szent István tér 8.

Abony Kossuth Lajos tér 3.

Albertirsa Vasút utca 4/a.

Aszód Kossuth Lajos utca 42-46.

Budaörs Szabadság utca 131/a.

Dunaharaszti Dózsa György utca 25.

Gyömrő Szt István utca 17.

Kiskunlacháza Dózsa György utca 219.

Ócsa Szabadság tér 1.

Pilis Rákóczi utca 9.

Pilisvörösvár Fő utca 60

Szigetszentmiklós Ifjúság útja 17.

Vecsés Fő utca 170.

Gyál Kőrösi út 160.

Kistarcsa Hunyadi utca 7.

Pécel Kossuth tér 4.

Budakeszi Fő utca 174.

Budaörs Sport út 2-4.

Dunakeszi Nádas utca 6.

Szigetszentmiklós Háros utca 120.

Csömör Határ út 6.

Pomáz József Attila utca 17.

Solymár Szent Flórián utca 2.

Vecsés Fő utca 246-248

Veresegyház Szadai út 7.

Maglód Esterházy utca 1.

Érd Iparos út 5.

Üllő Pesti út 92.

Kaposvár Széchenyi tér 2.

Kaposvár Honvéd utca 55.

Marcali Rákóczi utca 6-10.

Nagyatád Korányi Sándor utca 6.

Siófok Fő tér 10/a

Barcs Séta tér 5.

Balatonboglár Dózsa György utca 1.

Csurgó Petőfi tér 20.

Fonyód Ady Endre utca 25.

Lengyeltóti Csalogány utca 2.

Tab Kossuth Lajos utca 96.

Nagybajom Fő út 107

Balatonlelle Rákóczi utca 202-204

Nyíregyháza Rákóczi utca 1.

Fehérgyarmat Móricz Zsigmond utca 4.

Kisvárda Szt László utca 30.

Mátészalka Szalkay László utca 34.

Nyírbátor Zrínyi utca 1.

Vásárosnamény Szabadság tér 33.

Baktalórántháza Köztársaság tér 4.

Balkány Szakolyi utca 5.



Csenger Ady Endre utca 1.

Dombrád Szabadság tér 7.

Kemecse Móricz Zsigmond utca 18.

Nagykálló Árpád utca 10/b

Tiszalök Kossuth Lajos utca 52/a.

Tiszavasvári Kossuth Lajos utca 6.

Újfehértó Fő tér 15.

Záhony Ady Endre utca 27-29.

Szolnok Szapáry utca 31.

Szolnok Nagy Imre krt. 2/a.

Jászberény Lehel vezér tér 28.

Kunszentmárton Kossuth Lajos utca 2.

Tiszafüred Piac tér 3.

Törökszentmiklós Kossuth Lajos út 141.

Karcag Kossuth Lajos tér 15.

Kisújszállás Szabadság tér 6.

Mezőtúr Szabadság tér 29.

Túrkeve Széchenyi utca 32-34.

Jászapáti Kossuth Lajos utca 2-8.

Jászárokszállás Rákóczi utca 4-6.

Jászladány Kossuth Lajos utca 77.

Kunhegyes Szabadság tér 4.

Kunmadaras Karcagi út 2-4.

Martfű Szolnoki út 142

Tiszaföldvár Kossuth Lajos utca 191.

Szolnok Széchenyi krt. 135.

Szekszárd Szent István tér 5-7.

Paks Dózsa György utca 33.

Tamási Szabadság utca 33

Bonyhád Szabadság tér 10.

Dombóvár Dombó Pál utca 3.

Dunaföldvár Béke tér 11.

Simontornya Petőfi utca 68.

Tolna Kossuth Lajos utca 31.

Paks Kishegyi út 44/a

Bátaszék Budai út 13.

Szombathely Fő tér 3-5.

Szombathely Rohonci utca 52.

Körmend Vida József utca 12.

Sárvár Batthyány utca 2.

Celldömölk Kossuth Lajos utca 18.

Kőszeg Kossuth Lajos utca 8.

Szentgotthárd Mártírok út 2.

Vasvár Alkotmány utca 2.

Bük Kossuth Lajos utca 1-3.

Szombathely Király utca 10.

Szentgotthárd Füzesi út 15.

Veszprém Brusznyai Árpád utca 1.

Ajka Szabadság tér 18.

Pápa Fő tér 22.



Tapolca Fő tér 2.

Balatonfüred Petőfi Sándor utca 8.

Várpalota Újlaki utca 2.

Balatonalmádi Baross Gábor utca 5/a.

Devecser Kossuth Lajos utca 13.

Sümeg Kisfaludy Sándor tér 1.

Zirc Rákóczi tér 15.

Zalaegerszeg Kisfaludy utca 15-17.

Nagykanizsa Deák tér 15.

Lenti Dózsa György utca 1.

Keszthely Kossuth Lajos utca 38.

Letenye Szabadság tér 8.

Zalaszentgrót Batthyány utca 11.

Hévíz Erzsébet királyné utca 11.

Budapest Szabadság tér 7-8.



Ideiglenes cím

1036 Budapest, Bécsi út 43.





3525 Miskolc, Uitz Béla utca 6.



2060 Bicske, Kossuth tér 16.



4200 Hajdúszoboszló, Szilfákalja utca 4.



2225 Üllő, Pesti út 1.






